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M A N U F A C T U R E S . 

TABLE XII. Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906—con. 

Kinds of industries. 
Estab
lish

ments. 
Capital. Wage 

earners. 
Wages 

for 
labour. 

Value 
of 

products. 

B r i t i s h Columbia—con. 

Plumbing and tinsmithing 
Printing and bookbinding 
Printing and publishing 
Ships and ship repairs 
Smelting 
Soap ._ 
Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes... 
All other industries 

M a n i t o b a . 

For all establishments, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. a 

over, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 

over, 1900 
Agricultural implements 
Awnings, tents and sails 
Blacksmithing 
Bread, biscuits and confectionery 
Brick, tile and pottery 
Butter and cheese 
Carriages and wagons, 
Clothing, mens', custom 
Clothing, womens', custom 
Electric light and power 
Flouring and grist mill products. 
Foundry and machine shop products 
Harness and saddlery 
Hats, caps and furs 
Jewelry and rei^irs 
Lime 
Liquors, malt 
Log products 
Lumber products 
Monuments and tombstones 
Plumbing and tinsmithing 
Printing and bookbinding 
Printing and publishing 
Pumps and windmills 
Slaughtering and meat packing.... 
Slaughtering, not including meat 

packing 
Stone, cut 
Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes 
All other ind ustries 

N e w B r u n s w i c k . 

For all establishments, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 
over, 1905 

For establishments, 5 emp. and 
over, 1900 

26 
3 
28 
3 
5 
3 
1 
33 

354 

280 

324 
4 
3 
9 
15 
12 
27 
7 
16 
11 
5 
39 
9 
10 
4 
3 

628 

531 

919 

$ 
336,232 
64,845 
711,382 
86,050 

18,447,877 
198,609 
182,000 

4,306,212 

27,517,297 

27,070,665 

7,539,691 
117,106 
132,445 
64,100 
530,158 
459,590 
145,556 
207,000 
152,850 
33,400 

3,445,271 
6,551,443 
1,118,177 
496,045 
191,027 
17,200 
413,900 

1,085.000 
2,631,525 
1,927,741 
238,700 
774,400 
560,500 
971,408 
46,750 
928,965 
493,001 
139,727 
231,700 

3,412,612 

26,792,698 

26,461,664 

20,741,170 

179 
52 
327 
40 

1,676 
48 

201 
1,187 

9,194 

9,019 

4,583 
32 
45 
35 
304 
716 
74 
90 
116 
123 
405 
477 
464 
172 
75 
28 
227 
172 

1,102 
599 
69 
288 
307 
544 
17 
244 
56 
185 
180 

2,048 

17,962 

17,743 

20,442 

122,365 
21,510 
243,573 
28,770 

1,574,288 
18,305 
138,518 
751,767 

4,767,146 

4,685,451 

1,882,742 
21,278 
17,785 
21,960 
117,024 
179,068 
26,349 
54,550 
60,953 
35,430 
193,355 
291,219 
254,312 
101,450 
40,629 
17,420 
202,107 
80,464 

329,799 
380,581 
51,677 
197,708 
169,889 
34G.245 
10,000 
125,866 
• 35,747 
98,292 
84,782 

1,221,207 

5,488,430 

5,420,976 

4,683,695 

551,990 
55,500 
730,773 
110,790 

10,073,189 
100,300 
385,901 

5,755,260 

28,155,73 

27,857,396 

12,927,439 
101,215 
110,000 
57,300 
636,268 
477,119 
380,169 
194,925 
194,511 
128,016 
657,005 

8,809,833 
1,153,424 
371,500 
171,174 
66,000 
372,478 
843,829 

1,517,447 
1,245,447 
217,500 
912,764 
417,548 

1,170,170 
44,900 

2,336,000 
660,983 
218,621 
347,338 

4,342,248 

22,133,951 

21,833,564 

20,972,470 


