MANUFACTURES.

TABLE XII. Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906—con.

Kinds of industries.	Estab- lish- ments.	Capital.	Wage earners.	Wages for labour.	Value of products.
British Columbia-con.	No.	\$	No.	s	\$
Plumbing and tinsmithing	26	336,232	179	122,365	551,990
Printing and bookbinding	3	64,845	52	$122,365 \ 21,510$	55,500
Printing and publishing	28	711,382	327	243,573	730,773
Ships and ship repairs	3 5	86,050 18,447,877	1,676	28,770 1,574,288	$110,790 \\ 10,073,189$
Soap	3	198,609		18,305	100,300
Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes	17	182,000	201	138,518	385,901
All other industries	33	4,306,212	1,187	751,767	5,755,260
Manitoba.					
For all establishments, 1905	354	27,517,297	9,194	4,767,146	28,155,73
For establishments, 5 emp. and	280	27,070,665	9,019	4,685,457	27,857,396
over, 1905		_,,,,,,,,,,,	0,010	2,000,201	21,001,000
over, 1900	324	7,539,691		1,882,742	
Agricultural implements Awnings, tents and sails	4 3	117,106	32	21,278	101,215
Blacksmithing	9	132,445 64,100	45 35	17,785 21,960	110,000 57,300
Bread, biscuits and confectionery.		530,158		117,024	636,268
Brick, tile and pottery	12	459,590	716	179,068 26,349	477,119
Butter and cheese		145,556		26,349	
Carriages and wagons	7 16	207,000 152,850		54,550 60,953	
Clothing, mens', custom	11	33,400	123	35,430	
Electric light and power	1 7.31	3,445,271		193,355	657,005
Flouring and grist mill products	39	6,551,443	477	291,219	
Foundry and machine shop products		1,118,177	464	254,312	
Harness and saddlery		496,045 191,027		101,450 40,629	
Hats, caps and furs Jewelry and repairs		17.200	28	17,420	
Lime	5	17,200 413,900	227	202,107	372,478
Liquors, malt	5	1,085,000	172	80,464	
Log products	16 15	2,631,525	1,102 599	$329,799 \\ 380,581$	
Monuments and tombstones		1,927,741 238,700	69	51,677	217,500
Plumbing and tinsmithing		774,400		197,708	912,764
Printing and bookbinding	7	560,500		169,889	
Printing and publishing		971,408		346,245	1,170,170
Pumps and windmills	5	46,750 928,965		10,000 125,866	
Slaughtering and meat packing Slaughtering, not including meat		320, 300	244	120,000	2,550,000
packing	4	493,001	56	• 35,747	660,983
Stone cut	3	139,727	185	98,292	
Tobacco, cigars and cigarettes		231,700		$84,782 \\ 1,221,207$	
All other industries	39	3,412,612	2,048	1,221,201	, 4,042,240
New Brunswick.					
For all establishments, 1905 For establishments, 5 emp. and	628	26,792,698	17,962	5,488,430	22 ,133,951
over, 1905	531	26,461,664	17,743	5,420,976	21,833,564
For establishments, 5 emp. and over, 1900	919	20,741,170	20,442	4,683,695	20,972,470